1993 Ohio Athletic Conference
Indoor Track and Field Championships
March 6/0Ohio Northern University/Ada, OH

~WOMEN'S RESULTS-

" Women's Teams: Baldwin-Wallace(BW), Heidelberg(HEI), Hiram(HIR), John Carroll(JCU),

Mount Union(MTU), Muskingum(MUS), Ohio Northern(ONU), Otterbein(OTT)

SHOT PUT 4X200 METERS

1. Sara Leffler MTU 39'5 3/4" 1 BALDWIN-WALLACE 1:46.22

2. Jadee Morris MTU 37'7 1/4" 2. JjoHN CARROLL 1:50.68

3. Tiffany Lockett BW 35'6" 3. MUSKINGUM 1:55.14

4. Kim DeCredico BW 35'5 1/4" 4 MOUNT UNION 1:55.4

5. Gina Fall ONU 35'4 1/2" 5 OTTERBEIN 2:00.48

6. Laura Allen ONU  34'3 1/2" 6. OHIO NORTHERN 2:00.7(HT)

HIGH JUMP 1500 METERS

1. Jen Musgrave MUS 5'3 3/4" 1. Danielle Sluga JCU 4:55.03

2. Tuesday Lester MTU 5'3 3/4" 2. Jennifer Schafer BW 4:59.32

3. dey Crawford BW 5'3 3/4" 3. Shelley Deiss ONU 4:59.55

4 Beth Cahill ONU 5'2 1/4" 4. Shawn Conley BW 5:08.98

5. Julie Brueggemeier ONU 5'2 1/4" 5. Jamie Less MUS  5:20.90

6 Beth Thomas OTT 5'1/2" 6. Linda Marlette OTT 5:29.73

7 Karen D'Angelo JCU 4'l11"

LONG JUMP 55 METER HURDLES

1. Laura Mench BW 17'4 1/4 1. Jennifer Green BW 8.52

2 Kelly Reblin BW 17'4" 2. Amy Wood ONU 8.89

3. Nancy Estep BW 17'2 3/4" 3. Thea Consler JCU 9.08

4. Laura Dever BW 16'9 1/4" 4. Kelly Reblin BW 9.11

5 Thea Consler JCU 15'10" LI Rachel Roebuck MTU 9.13

6. Sandy Kreuzer HEI 15'8 3/4" 6. Lisa McQuoid BW  9.20

7. Beth Thomas OTT 15'6 1/2"

400 METERS 800 METERS

1. Kim Smith BW 58.31% 1. Gretchen Schultz JCU 2:24.33

2. Melody Harding ONU 59.99 2. Michelle Kaulen MTU 2:26.40

3. Tammy Daugherty MTU 61.24 3. Kelly Reblin BW 2:29.18

4. Debra Lorei BW 64.58 4. Tish Kanaga JCU 2:30.52

5. Annie Gregor MUS 65.68 5. Michelle Kossman BW  2:33.45

6. Sandy Kreuzer HEI 67.72 6. Chris Linn ONU 2:33.59

500 METERS 1000 METERS

1 Heather O'Shea MTU 1:19.82*% 1 Danielle Sluga JCU 3:09.67

2. Nancy Estep BW ~ 1:22.05 2. Shelley Deiss ONU 3:13.49

3. Lauri Kransteuber JCU 1:22.55 3. Heidi Rettinger MTU 3:15.19

4 Jodi Crawford BW 1:22.87 4. Joanna Tomazic JCU 3:15.95

5. Jodi Feasel ONU 1:23.93 5. Melissa Koshar MTU 3:17.2 (MT)

6. Karen D'Angelo JCU 1:23.97 6. Christine Papcke BW  3:20.8 (MT)

55 METERS 300 METERS

1. Kim Smith BW 7.53 1. Kim Smith BW 42.25

2. Jennifer Green BW 7.56 2. Jennifer Green BW 42.63

3. Thea Consler JCU 7.57 3. Claudia Jordan BW 43.01

4. Tammy Dougherty MTU 7.62 4. Heather 0'Shea MTU 43.34

5. Amy Wood ONU 7.77 5. Melody Harding ONU 43.52
6. Tammy Daugherty MTU 43.69

% -- new OAC recor



1993 OAC Track Championships
-Women's Results-—

5000 METERS

1. Jennifer Schafer BW 18:45.45

2. Patti Russell MTU 19:02.74

3. Kristen Auerbach MTU 19:18.73

4. Jeana Fox ONU 19:35.50

5. Amy Herman HEI 20:09.36

6. Linda Marlette OTT 20:14.3 (MT)
7. Susan Stukus JCU 20:20.5 (MT)
4 x 400 METER RELAY

1. BALDWIN-WALLACE 4:07.71

2. MT. UNION 4:13.19

3. ONU 4:17.81

4. JOHN CARROLL 4:18.80

5. HEIDELBERG 4:29.89

6. MUSKINGUM 4:31.96

FINAL 1993 OAC INDOOR TRACK RESULTS

1. BALDWIN-WALLACE 184
2. MT. UNION ‘ 101
3. JOHN CARROLL 79
4. OHIO NORTHERN 58
5. MUSKINGUM 31
6. HEIDELBERG 6
7. OTTERBEIN 4
8. HIRAM 0

INDIVIDUAL AWARDS
Most outstanding track athlete-Kim Smith, Baldwin-Wallace

Most outstanding field athlete-Jen Musgrave, Muskingum

OAC Coach of the Year-Grove Jewett, John Carroll
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Indoor Track and Field Championships
1993 Ohio Athletic Conference
Marchv6/0hio Northern Sports Center/Ada, Ohio
-Men's Results-

Teams: Baldwin-Wallace (BW), Heidelberg (HEI), Hiram (HIR), John Carroll (JCU),
Mount Union (MTU), Muskingum (MUS), Ohio Northern (ONU), Otterbein (OTT)

55 HIGH HURDLES

LONG JUMP
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Chad Thomas
Bob Burns
Rob Hartson
Ken Robinson
BJ Marine
Dave Knous

HOT PUT

Brian Holbrook
Bob Kujala

Ara Fee

Tim Jewett
Scott Strahley
Darren Karbler

200 RELAY
Baldwin Wallace
Ohio Northern
Otterbein

John Carroll
Mount Union
Hiram

IGH JUMP

Bill Nelson
Mike Bahmer
Tom Perkins

ie Bryan Sprang

Jamie Cook
Mark Francl

500 METERS

Steve Stobart
Chuck Engle
Rob Hagquist
Brian Grant
Jason Hockstok
George Couch

MUS 23" 2"
MIU 22' 3 1/2"
orT  22' 1/2"
BW 21' 5 1/2
ONU 21" 4n
ONU 21' 3 3/4"
ONU 50' 4 1/2"
HIR 49' 10 1/2"
BW 47' 5"
Jcu  46' 1/2¢
ONU 45' 1"

OTT 44' 9 1/2
1:32.49

1:33.28

1:34.45

1:34.59

1:37.48

1:37.56

MIU 6' 5"

ONU 6' 3 1/2"
ONU 6' 3 1/2¢
MIU 6' 3 1/2"
MUS 6' 3 1/2"
Jgcu 6' 2"

OTT 4:01.32
MIU 4:05.31
OTT 4:06.57
MIU 4:06.95
ONU 4:08.62
MIU  4:09.48
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Erik VanHouten
Scott McCleary
Mark Francl
Dan Oswald
Aaron Moore
Chad Thomas
METERS

Sean Forde
Alafia Hairston
John Reid

Matt Carpenter
Mike Olsen
Aaron Britt
METERS

Matt Nortz

Ken Kidd

Bill Cooper
Tyler Martin
Tyson McConnaghey
Mark Nemenz
OAC FAT Record

5 METERS

Bill Linder
Sean Forde
Mark Petrik
Chad Thomas
Brian Martin
Ryan Bible
METERS
Jason Rish
Doug Babcock
Brian Grant
Jason Hockstok
Mark Harr
Mike Stobart

BW

OTT
Jcu
MUS
HEI
MUS

1:57.
1:59.
1:59.
2:00.
2:01
2:01

63*

77
.58
.79
.58
12

35
13
52
63

.28
.50



Men's Results
Page 2

1,000 METERS
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Matt Nortz
Joe Pavlik
Jamie Fox
Chad Miller
Ryan Hoffman
Rocco Covelli

000 METERS

Steve Stobart
Rob Hagquist
Ed Koont=
Chris Juncker
Bryan Baughman
Chuck Engle

x400 RFTAY

MT. nion
Baldwin Wallace
John Carroll
Ohio Northern
Otterbein
Heidelberg

FINAL TEAM RESULTS:

MT UNION
ONU
BALDWIN WALLACE
OTTERBEIN
JOHN CARROLL
MUSKINGUM
HEIDELBERG
HIRAM

141
93
82
70
49
43

Outstanding track athlete:
Outstanding field athlete:
Coach of the Year:

1993 Ohio Athletic Conference
Indoor Track and Field Championships
March 6/0NU Sports Center/Ada, Ohio

:33.22
:33.81
:34.79
+35.22
236.11
:38.02

NN DNNDN

15:24.86
15:30.69
15i.37..30
15:44.23
15:44.56

300 METERS

Sean Forde

Bill Linder
William Hartley
Alafia Hairston
Mark Petrik
Chris Recker
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15:51.20 (MT)

:27.47
:28.14
:28.56
:29.93
:34.02
:39.29
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Matt Nortz, John Carroll University

Chad Thomas, Muskingum
John Homon, Mount Union

35.36
36.02
36.22
36.47
37.56
37.61



